DRENA-LINE
1
 - LIFTING STATION
VACUBOX
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • info-it@pentair.com • www.jung-pumpen.com
•• 240l water-tight tank
•• Variable installation depth
•• Floor drain with odour trap

VACUBOX
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • info-it@pentair.com • www.jung-pumpen.com
Type Code No. Voltage Motor rating Current
P1 P2
PRIOX 50-350/8 EN M N2110210 1/N/PE~230 V 0.98 kW 0.65 kW 3.8 A
PRIOX 50-350/8 EN M AUT N2110200 1/N/PE~230 V 0.98 kW 0.65 kW 3.8 A
PRIOX 50-350/8 EN T N2110220 3/N/PE~400 V 0.98 kW 0.65 kW 1.7 A
PRIOX 50-450/9 EN M N2110290 1/N/PE~230 V 1.10 kW 0.80 kW 5.0 A
PRIOX 50-450/9 EN M AUT N2110280 1/N/PE~230 V 1.10 kW 0.80 kW 5.0 A
PRIOX 50-500/11 EN M N2110240 1/N/PE~230 V 1.55 kW 1.00 kW 7.0 A
PRIOX 50-500/11 EN M AUT N2110230 1/N/PE~230 V 1.55 kW 1.00 kW 7.0 A
PRIOX 50-500/11 EN T N2110250 3/N/PE~400 V 1.40 kW 1.00 kW 2.4 A
PRIOX 50-600/13 EN T N2110260 3/N/PE~400 V 1.80 kW 1.20 kW 3.1 A
PRIOX 50-800/18 EN T N2110270 3/N/PE~400 V 3.00 kW 2.40 kW 5.5 A
PRIOX
Free passage 50 mm
Bearing Self-lubricating ball bearings.
Oil chamber Yes
Shaft Stainless steel X 12 CrNiS 1809
(AISI 416)
Impeller Stainless steel X5CrNi18-10
(AISI 304)
Pump housing Stainless steel X5 CrNi 1810
(AISI 304)
Mechanical seal Graphite. Lubricated in oil
chamber
Contourface Ceramic. Lubricated in oil
chamber
Type of liquid waste water with suspended
solids of maximum size 50
mm.
Temperature of the liquid max. 40 °C
MECHANICAL DATA
Power line 10m H07RN-F
Type of enclosure IP 68
Insulation class F
Rotation speed 2850 rpm
ELECTRICAL DATA
Type Code No. Weight
VACUBOX 200-50 ABOVE FLOOR JP48190 29 kg
VACUBOX 200-50 UNDERFLOOR JP48191 37 kg
VACUBOX
DRENA-LINE
3
 - LIFTING STATION
VACUBOX
Pentair Water Italy s.r.l.• 56010 Lugnano (PI) Italy • Tel.+39.050.716111 • Fax +39.050.716801 • info-it@pentair.com • www.jung-pumpen.com
DIMENSIONS [mm]
Type H L W
VACUBOX 200-50 ABOVE FLOOR 820 840 840
VACUBOX 200-50 UNDERFLOOR 795 840 840
DIMENSIONS (ABOVE FLOOR VERSION) DIMENSIONS (UNDERFLOOR VERSION)
4